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Score:  

Location Address: Re-InspectionInspection

State:City: Date: Status Code:

FDA Establishment Type:

County:Zip: Time In: Time Out:

Permittee:

Telephone:

Wastewater System:

Water Supply:

Municipal/Community

No. of Repeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Category#:

No. of Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Municipal/Community

On-Site System

On-Site Supply

951 SILAS CREEK PARKWAY 

(336) 724-6666  /  (704) 890-2785
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X  

X  

X  

COMPARE FOODS DELI  3034012027

WINSTON SALEM NC

27127

PETER FOOD LLC

11/17/2015

 85.5

Deli Department

A - Open For Business

34  Forsyth

 7

 3

Food Establishment Inspection Report

III

Foodborne Illness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions
Risk factors: Contributing factors that increase the chance of developing foodborne ilness.
Public Health Interventions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury.

Good Retail Practices

Compliance Status OUT R VR

Proper disposition of returned, previously 

served, reconditioned, and unsafe food

Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized

Food separated and protected

Required records available: shellstock tags, 

parasite destruction

Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated

Food received at proper temperature

Food obtained from approved source

Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible

No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a 

pre-approved alternate properly followed

Hands clean and properly washed

No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth

Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use

Proper use of reporting, restriction and 

exclusion

PIC present, Demonstration - Certification by 

accredited program, and performs duties

Management and food employee knowledge, and 

conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.

Proper hot holding temperatures

Compliance with variance, specialized process, 

reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan

Toxic substances properly identified, stored, 

and used

Food additives: approved and properly used

Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not 

offered

Consumer advisory provided for raw or 

undercooked foods

Time as a Public Health Control: procedures 

and records

Proper date marking and disposition

Proper cold holding temperatures

Proper cooling time and temperatures

Proper reheating procedures for hot holding

Proper cooking time and temperatures

   Potentially Hazardous Food Time/Temperature .2653                                                              

   Protection from Contamination .2653, .2654                                                              

   Approved Source .2653, .2655                                                              

   Preventing Contamination by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656                                                               

   Good Hygienic Practices .2652, .2653                                                               

   Employee Health .2652                                                               

    Supervision .2652                                                               

   Conformance with Approved Procedures  .2653, .2654, .2658                                                            

   Chemical .2653, .2657                                                            

   Highly Susceptible Populations .2653                                                            

   Consumer Advisory .2653                                                            
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1

24

27

25

23

22

21

20

19

18
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16

15

14

CDIIN OUT N/A N/O N/ON/AOUTIN Compliance Status OUT CDI R VR

    Safe Food and Water .2653, .2655, .2658                                                               

    Food Temperature Control .2653, .2654                                                               

    Prevention of Food Contamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657                                                               

Proper cooling methods used; adequate 

equipment for temperature control

Variance obtained for specialized processing 

methods

Water and ice from approved source

Pasteurized eggs used where required

Thermometers provided and accurate

Approved thawing methods used

Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

Food properly labeled: original container

Wiping cloths: properly used and stored

Washing fruits and vegetables

Personal cleanliness

Contamination prevented during food 

preparation, storage and display

Insects and rodents not present; no 

unauthorized animals

    Food Identification .2653                                                               

    Proper Use of Utensils .2653, .2654                                                               

    Utensils and Equipment .2653, .2654, .2663                                                               

    Physical Facilities .2654, .2655, .2656                                                               

Utensils, equipment and linens: properly 

stored, dried and handled

Single-use and single-service articles; properly 

stored and used

Gloves used properly

Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained 

and used; test strips

Non-food-contact surfaces clean

Equipment, food and non-food-contact 

surfaces approved; cleanable, properly 

designed, constructed and used

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage and waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied 

and cleaned

Garbage and refuse properly disposed; 

facilities maintained

37

40

39

38

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

42

47

46

45

44

43

41 In-use utensils: properly stored

52

54

53

51

50

49

48
Hot and cold water available; adequate 

pressure

Physical facilities installed, maintained and 

clean
Meets ventilation and lighting requirements; 

designated areas used

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:

26

 

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X X

 

 

X

 

X

 

X

 

X

 

X

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

X

X

 

 

 

X

X

 

 

X

 

X

 

 

X

X

X

 

X

X

 

 

 

X

X

 

 

 

X

X

 

X

X

 

X

X

 

X

 

X

 

X

 

 

 

 

X

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

X

X

X

 

X

X

X

 

 

X

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

X

X

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

X

X

X

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

3

3

2

1

4

3

2

2

2

2

2

X

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

X

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

0.5

1.5

.5

1

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1

1.5

1.5

1

1

1

1

X

1.5

X

.5

1

1.5

X

0.5

1

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1

1

1

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

X

0.5

0.5

X

X

X

1

1

X

.5

.5

X

.5 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

X

0

0

0

0

X

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

X

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

X

X

 

 

 

 

X

 14.5

Good Retail Practices: Preventative measures to control the addition of pathogens, chemicals
Good Retail Practices: and physical objects into foods.

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
DHHS is an equal opportunity employer.
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Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:

Location Address:

City: State:

County: Zip:

Municipal/Community

Water Supply:

On-Site SystemWastewater System:

Municipal/Community On-Site System

X  

X  

951 SILAS CREEK PARKWAY  

34  Forsyth

Permittee:

Telephone:

Establishment ID:

Inspection Re-Inspection Date:

Status Code:

Category#:

X  

COMPARE FOODS DELI

WINSTON SALEM NC

27127

PETER FOOD LLC

11/17/2015

(336) 724-6666  /  (704) 890-2785

A

III

 3034012027

Email 1:

Email 2:

Email 3:

Comment Addendum Attached ?  

rufino123@msn.com

Item/Location Temp Temp TempItem/Location Item/Location

slaw/ make unit

pork/ walk in cooler

beef/ walk in cooler

ham/ deli display

cotija/ deli display

hot water/ prep sink

35.0

32.0

30.0

34.0

32.0

140.0

Temperature Observations

Observations and Corrective Actions
Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below , or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

2-102.12 Certified Food Protection Manager - C - Store manager present at the beginning of the inspection does not have food protection 

manager certification.  Person in charge during the inspection must have ANSI accredited food protection manager and be present during 

all hours of operation.

 1

2-201.11 (A), (B), (C), & (E) Responsibility of Permit Holder, Person in Charge, and Conditional Employees - P - Repeat - Employee health 

policy not in place. An employee health policy shall be in place and employees must understand reportable symptoms and illnesses. CDI - 

PIC given sample employee health policy. Recommend posting policy near a handwash sink/common area or storing in a file.

 2

2-401.11 Eating, Drinking, or Using Tobacco - C - 0 points- One employee beverage stored on cutting board table. A food employee may 

drink from a closed beverage container (cup with lid and straw) if the container is handled to prevent contamination of employee hands, 

the container, exposed food, clean equipment, utensils, linens, and unwrapped single service items. CDI - Beverage stored on low shelf 

underneath table where contamination could not occur.

 4

2-301.12 Cleaning Procedure - P - Multiple employees observed recontaminate hands after handwashing by using bare hands to turn 

faucet handles off. The following handwashing procedure shall be used: rinse hands under clean, running warm water, apply soap, rub 

hands together for 10-15 seconds, rinse under clearn, running warm water, dry hands, use a clean barrier (such as a papertowel) turn 

faucet handles off. / 2-301.15 Where to Wash - PF - Employee observed washing hands in 3 compartment sink on two different occasions. 

Another employee stated the 3 compartment sink is used to wash hands. Food employees shall clean their hands in a handwashing sink. 

Do not use prep sinks, warewashing sinks, or service sinks to wash hands. CDI - Employees instructed to wash hands in handwash sinks. 

/

2-301.14 When to Wash - P - Employee observed touch canned tomato puree with soiled gloves after rinsing soiled dishes.  Food 

employees shall clean hands before engaging in food preparations and after handling soiled equipment/utensils. CDI - PIC voluntarily 

discarded can and employee washed hands in handwash sink.

 6

6-301.12 Hand Drying Provision - PF - Papertowels missing from both handwash sinks at the beginning of the inspection.  All handwash 

sinks must be supplied with soap and papertowels at all times. CDI - Employees replaced papertowels. /
 8

3-302.11 Packaged and Unpackaged Food-Separation, Packaging, and Segregation - P - Repeat: In the sandwich make unit, raw shell 

eggs in package stored with vegetables.  Unwashed and washed vegetables stored together. Store eggs on the bottom shelf of the make 

unit. Store washed vegetables and ready to eat foods above unwashed vegetables. / In the walk in cooler, raw pork and beef stored above 

cooked chicken and sauces. Store foods in accordance to final required cook temperatures. CDI - PIC reorganized all food storage.

 13

4-601.11 (A) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - P - 0 points - Deli slicers have dried food 

reside underneath blade. Thoroughly wash, rinse, and sanitize slicers. CDI - All were cleaned during inspection.
 14

2-303.11 Prohibition-Jewelry - C - 0 points - Employee observed working with food while wearing bracelets. While working with food, only a 

plain ring may be worn.
 38
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Observations and Corrective Actions

Violations cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below, or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.
Number

Item

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

3-304.12 In-Use Utensils, Between-Use Storage - C - Repeat: All scoop handles in food storage containers were in direct contact food.  

Store scoops so that handle is stored above the surface of the food.
 41

4-903.11 (A), (B) and (D) Equipment, Utensils, Linens and Single-Service and Single-Use Articles-Storing - C - Cleaned food pans stored 

on soiled drainboard of warewashing sink. Drainboard was had wet food debris. Cleaned equipment and utensils shall be stored in a clean, 

dry location, where they are not exposed to splash, dust, or other contamination, and at least 6 inches above the floor. CDI - All were 

returned for cleaning. Facility does not have air drying racks and only one metro shelf for clean equipment/utensil storage. Provide 

additional shelving.

 42

4-903.11 (A) and (C) Equipment, Utensils, Linens and Single-Service and Single-Use Articles-Storing - C - 0 points - Styrofoam cups at 

beverage prep table are not protected from contamination. Single service articles shall be kept in the original protective package or stored 

by using other means that afford protection from contamination until used (ex: a dispenser).

 43

4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C - Equipment repair/replacement necessary on: condensate leak in walk in 

freezer at the far light fixture (repeat- HVAC arrived during inspection), chipped shelving in make unit (minor), broken tortilla maker. / 

4-205.10 Food Equipment, Certification and Classification - C - Remove unapproved equipment and replace with equipment approved for 

commercial use: wooden stand next to cash register, milk crates used to store items above the floor.

 45

4-301.12 Manual Warewashing, Sink Compartment Requirements - PF - Warewashing sinks did not have wash, rinse, and sanitize flow. 

Employees observed washing dishes in rinse vat.  CDI - Wash, rinse, and sanitize procedure reviewed with employees and PIC.
 46

4-601.11 (B) and (C) Equipment, Food-Contact Surfaces, Nonfood-Contact Surfaces, and Utensils - C - Equipment cleaning necessary on: 

shelving in walk in cooler, shelf next to oven, exterior of Hobart mixer, unused equipment storage next to tortilla maker, remove plastic 

from dough mixer next to tortilla maker,

 47

5-402.13 Conveying Sewage - P - Floor sink underneath 3 compartment sink not draining. Water overflowed and drained into a floor drain. 

Maintain plumbing system in good repair. CDI - Repaired during inspection.
 50

6-201.11 Floors, Walls and Ceilings-Cleanability - C - Floors: Floor cleaning necesary under shelving in dry storage, around large 

equipment, and in walk in cooler. Recaulk toilets to floor (caulk must be smooth, without grooves and crevices). Flooring underneath steam 

table and near 3 compartment sink damaged. / Walls: Recaulk prep sink and warewashing sinks to wall. Replace broken and/or missing 

trim pieces. / Ceilings: Replace missing ceiling tiles around tortilla exhaust. PIC states fire marshall stated they could not be installed. 

Provide documentation.

 53

Person in Charge (Print & Sign): Rufino Rodriguez

Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):

REHS ID:

Verification Required Date:

2405 Day, Carla

REHS Contact Phone Number: (336)703-3144

Carla Day
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